
Springfield (8-4-5, 6-2-3) -vs- Smith (6-6-4, 4-4-3)
10/28/2023 at Northampton, Mass.

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/28/2023
Attendance: 30
Stadium: 0
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Springfield 1 0 1
Smith 0 1 1

Springfield 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Ryan, Taryn 0 0 0 0
FWD 2 Healy, Meredith 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Kue, Mu 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Martino, Marissa 0 0 0 0
DEF 13 Daly, Madison 0 0 0 0
FWD 14 Walker, Jen 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Suller, Kaitlyn 1 1 0 0
DEF 25 Scott, Gaby 0 0 0 0
MID 28 Daigneault, Maddie 0 0 0 0
FWD 33 Crozer, Sadie 0 0 0 0
DEF 34 Minoudis, Kate 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 3 Harding, Ashley 0 0 0 0
FWD 4 Gibson, Taylor 0 0 0 0
DEF 8 Ives, Carolyn 1 1 0 1
DEF 9 Pennant, Natalya 0 0 0 0
DEF 15 Dugger, Sonia 1 1 1 0
FWD 16 McGrath, Kayla 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Moturra, Natalie 0 0 0 0
FWD 29 Stone, Lexi 0 0 0 0
DEF 30 Brunell, Mirabel 0 0 0 0
MID 32 Suppicich, Karly 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 3 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ryan, Taryn 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Smith 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Howland, Noemi 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Ellis, Abbie 0 0 0 0
MID 3 Romero, Sofia 3 0 0 1
MID 5 Hutton, Hannah 1 1 1 0
MID 8 Thompson, Piper 1 1 0 0
DEF 10 Boyle, Madelyn 0 0 0 0
DEF 17 Watson, Morgan 0 0 0 0
DEF 22 Brainard, Seychelle 1 1 0 0
DEF 23 Buszkiewicz, Sara 1 1 0 0
MID 27 Sadle, Emma 2 0 0 0
FWD 28 Owens, Cydney 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 4 Davidson, Mather 1 1 0 0
MID 6 Kiernan, Alex 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Williams, Skyler 0 0 0 0
MID 12 Dickson, Abby 0 0 0 0
DEF 16 Dlug, Abby 0 0 0 0
MID 19 Warner, Kyla 0 0 0 0
MID 20 McKenna, Riley 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 5 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Howland, Noemi 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Springfield 2 1 3
Smith 6 4 10

Saves By Period
Springfield 2 2 4
Smith 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Springfield 4 0 4
Smith 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Springfield 0 1 1
Smith 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

30:46 SPR Sonia Dugger Carolyn Ives
GOAL by SPR Dugger, Sonia Assist by Ives,
Carolyn.

58:15 SMI Hannah Hutton Sofia Romero
GOAL by SMI Hutton, Hannah Assist by
Romero, Sofia.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SMI Howland, Noemi at goalie for Smith
00:00 SPR Ryan, Taryn at goalie for Springfield
03:41 SMI Shot by SMI Buszkiewicz, Sara, bottom center, saved by Ryan, Taryn.
05:59 SPR Corner kick [05:59].
07:58 SPR Corner kick [07:58].
13:38 SPR Shot by SPR Suller, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Howland, Noemi.
14:49 SMI Shot by SMI Romero, Sofia, out top.
15:49 SMI SMI substitution: Davidson, Mather for Buszkiewicz, Sara.
15:49 SPR SPR substitution: McGrath, Kayla for Crozer, Sadie.
15:52 SMI Shot by SMI Romero, Sofia, out right.
19:29 SMI Shot by SMI Sadle, Emma, out top right.
21:39 SMI SMI substitution: Warner, Kyla for Hutton, Hannah.
21:45 SMI Corner kick [21:45].
21:59 SMI Shot by SMI Thompson, Piper, bottom center, saved by Ryan, Taryn.
22:40 SMI Corner kick [22:40].
24:07 SPR Corner kick [24:07].
26:16 SMI SMI substitution: McKenna, Riley for Thompson, Piper.
27:59 SPR SPR substitution: Gibson, Taylor for Healy, Meredith.
27:59 SPR SPR substitution: Stone, Lexi for Kue, Mu.
27:59 SPR SPR substitution: Dugger, Sonia for Martino, Marissa.
27:59 SPR SPR substitution: Ives, Carolyn for Daly, Madison.
27:59 SPR SPR substitution: Harding, Ashley for Walker, Jen.
27:59 SPR SPR substitution: Pennant, Natalya for Minoudis, Kate.
29:05 SPR Corner kick [29:05].
29:48 SPR SPR substitution: Moturra, Natalie for Suller, Kaitlyn.
30:46 SPR GOAL by SPR Dugger, Sonia Assist by Ives, Carolyn.

Springfield 1, Smith 0
31:43 SMI SMI substitution: Williams, Skyler for Owens, Cydney.
34:46 SMI Shot by SMI Sadle, Emma, out top right.
36:54 SMI SMI substitution: Dickson, Abby for Sadle, Emma.
36:54 SPR SPR substitution: Suppicich, Karly for McGrath, Kayla.
45:00 SMI SMI substitution: Dlug, Abby for Romero, Sofia.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SPR
FOR SPR: , #1 Ryan, Taryn, #4 Gibson, Taylor, #29 Stone, Lexi, #15 Dugger, Sonia, #8 Ives, Carolyn, #3 Harding,
Ashley, #22 Moturra, Natalie, #25 Scott, Gaby, #28 Daigneault, Maddie, #32 Suppicich, Karly, #9 Pennant, Natalya.

45:00 SMI

FOR SMI: , #0 Howland, Noemi, #2 Ellis, Abbie, #16 Dlug, Abby, #19 Warner, Kyla, #20 McKenna, Riley, #10 Boyle,
Madelyn, #17 Watson, Morgan, #22 Brainard, Seychelle, #4 Davidson, Mather, #12 Dickson, Abby, #7 Williams,
Skyler.

48:21 SPR Foul on Daigneault, Maddie.
48:39 SMI Shot by SMI Davidson, Mather, bottom center, saved by Ryan, Taryn.
49:17 SMI SMI substitution: Romero, Sofia for Dlug, Abby.
53:51 SMI Shot by SMI Brainard, Seychelle, bottom center, saved by Ryan, Taryn.
58:15 SMI SMI substitution: Hutton, Hannah for Williams, Skyler.
58:15 SMI GOAL by SMI Hutton, Hannah Assist by Romero, Sofia.

Springfield 1, Smith 1
58:21 SMI Shot by SMI Romero, Sofia, out top.
63:24 SPR SPR substitution: Crozer, Sadie for Suppicich, Karly.
63:35 SPR SPR substitution: Brunell, Mirabel for Daigneault, Maddie.
71:19 SMI SMI substitution: Kiernan, Alex for Romero, Sofia.
71:19 SMI SMI substitution: Williams, Skyler for Warner, Kyla.
72:00 SMI SMI substitution: Sadle, Emma for Davidson, Mather.
72:05 SMI Corner kick [72:05].
80:04 SPR Shot by SPR Ives, Carolyn, bottom center, saved by Howland, Noemi.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


